

ô
Cr1.A.No. 1491 OF 1995
ITEM NO. 1-C COURT NO. 2
(for judgment)

SECTION -IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1491/1995

S.R.Ramaraj ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Special Court, Bombay ... Respondent(s)
(Heard by Hon'ble Rajendra Babu, B.N. Srikrishna and G.P.Mathur,JJ)

Date : 19/08/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were called
on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr.Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Rajendra Babu pronounced the judgment of the Court today.
The order made by the learned Judge of the Special Court initiating the proceedings for contem
pt and convicting the appellant for the same is set aside. The entire proceedings in relation
to contempt of court shall stand set aside. The appeal is allowed accordingly.

Charanjit

[Jasbir Singh]

Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file